
-15932 -15942

Links
3-Hole

Links
Angled / Economy Type

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment

LNFTB EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

LNFTM Electroless Nickel Plating

LNFTS EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

Part Number - P - V - L - S - W - T

LNFTB10 - P8 - V10 - L100 - S50 - W20 - T9

DH7

Unit Price (L≥S)
LNFTB LNFTM LNFTS

Min. L ~ 50 L51~150 L151 ~ Max. L Min. L ~ 50 L51~150 L151 ~ Max. L Min. L ~ 50 L51~150 L151 ~ Max. L
3

- - -
4
5
6
8
10
12
13
14
15
16
18
20
25

Alterations

Tapping

Code TPD, TPP, TPV

Spec.

D/P/V W   Tightening Screw M (Included)
12 24~30

M4
13 25~30
14 26~40
15 27~40
16 28~40
18 36~40

M520 38~50
25 43~60

TPD TPP TPV

Adds tapped holes at D, P and V.
Applicable Dimensions

Part Number - P - V - L - S - W - T - (TPD, TPP, TPV)

LNFTB20 - P18 - V18 - L50 - S30 - W40 - T16 - TPD

Part Number - L - S - Q - H, M - HA, MA - T

LKBK10 - L80 - S35 - Q130 - H8 - HA8 - T5

Part Number - L - T

LINS10 - 80 - 9

QFeatures: Angled with the angle and hole type selectable.QFeatures: 3-Hole Dimension Selectable at 1 mm Increment.

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment

LKBK EN 1.0038 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

LKBM Electroless Nickel Plating

QLinks - Angled

Q Links -Economy Type Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment

LINB EN 1.0038 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

LINM Electroless Nickel Plating

LINS EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

25 1.6

DH7 PH7 VH7

4-C

L ±0.02 S ±0.02 FF

W

T

1.6 1.6 1.6

2xF+L+S

E L≥S E When D≥P, W≥D+4.
   When P>D, W≥P+4 is required.

• T Dimension Tolerance

T 5~16 19~22

 -0.3~0 -0.33~0

QLinks - 3-Hole

*When D≥P, W≥D+4; when P>D, W≥P+4 is required.

Part Number PH7  
1mm Increment

VH7 
1mm Increment

L 
1mm Increment

S 
1mm Increment

* W 
1mm Increment

T
Selection F CType *DH7

LNFTB
LNFTM
LNFTS

3

*3~20
3~20
V≤D

10~150
(L≥S)

10~150
(S≤L)

10~20

5 6
5

3
4 5 6 9
5 5 6 9

6
6 5 6 9
8 5 6 9 10 8
10

20~200
(L≥S)

20~200
(S≤L)

10~30 5 6 9 10 9

5

12
20~30

9 10 12 16
10

13 9 10 12 16
14

20~40

9 10 12 16
1215 9 10 12 16

16 9 10 12 16
18 9 10 12 16 14
20 30~200

(L≥S)
30~200

(S≤L)
25~50 9 10 12 16 19 15

8
25 30~60 9 10 12 16 19 22 18

Hole Type
H, HA, M, MA R

 3 3
 4 4.5
 5 5
 6 6.5
 8 8.5
10 10
12 11.5
16 14.5

1.625

1.6

T

L

R
H
M

PH7
R10Q

S MA (Tapped Hole) 
HA (Precision Hole H7)

R

Laser Cut

Hole Selectable

Hole Selectable

(Precision Hole H7)
(Tapped Hole)

R1

Part Number L 
1mm Increment

S 
1mm Increment

Q
 1° Increment Hole Selection T

Selection R1
Unit Price

Type P LKBK LKBM

LKBK
LKBM

4

40~100 30~100 90~180

H
HA
M

MA

3
4
5
6
8

10
12
16

5

6
P/2+6

5
6
8

10
12
14
15
16
18
20
25

25 6.3

2

L

W

T
±0.1

-D

-0.1
 0

6.3

L

+0.2
+0.1

Part Number L 
1mm Increment

T
Selection W l Unit Price

Type D LINB LINM LINS

LINB
LINM
LINS

3

10~150

5
10

L+84 5
5 5 L+10
6 5 9 13 L+12
8 15~150 5 9 16 L+16
10

20~200
5 9

19
L+20

12 9
13 9 L+22
14

20~200

9
19

L+30
15 9 L+30
16 9

25
L+32

18 9 L+36
20 30~300 9

32
L+45

25 9 L+50


